
 
 
 

 

YEAR 10 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR – TERM 1, 2026 
Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

1 Jan 26 
Australia Day Public Holiday 

Jan 27 
 

Jan 28  
Start of Term 1 for Year 10 
 

Jan 29  
 

Jan 30 
Student ID Photos (new students only) 
 

2 
 

Feb 2 
Interhouse Swimming Carnival 7- 12 
All Day at Cotton Tree Pool 

Feb 3 
Mt Binga Group 1 Departs 

Feb 4 
2025 Academic Awards Assembly and 
Installation 11:00am – 1:00pm 

Feb 5 Feb 6 
 

 Feb 9 
ENGLISH – Portfolio Teacher consultations 
begin (Binga 2) 

Feb 10 
 

Feb 11 
 

Feb 12 Feb 13 
 

 
4 

Feb 16 
 

Feb 17 
 

Feb 18 
 

Feb 19 
District Swimming Carnival 9:00-2:30pm 

Feb 20 
 

5 Feb 23 
CULINARY DESIGN 2 (70 mins) (Binga 2) 
ENGLISH – Portfolio (25%) (Binga 2) 
RAVE Reflective Response Part 1 (Binga 2) 
(20%) 

Feb 24  
 

Feb 25 
LEGAL STUDIES Exam  
LS1 (1:50pm-3:10pm) 80 mins 
DANCE- Responding 25% 
VISUAL ART Photography A Project 
CULINARY DESIGN 1 (70 mins) (Binga 2) 
DRAMA Presenting & Performing (Binga 
Group 2) 20% 
 

Feb 26  
MATH (all students) Exam (70min +5) 
8:25am-9:45am  
SPORT & REC Project (Binga Group 2) 
10% 
PE – Performance Evaluation (Binga 
Group 2) 10% 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 2 Draft Folio 
(Binga Group 2) 
BUSINESS Formative task (10BS3) 
EMERGING TECH Coding folio 10% 
 

Feb 27 
MODERN HISTORY Exam  
Class 1 9:05am – 9:45am (40 mins) 
Class 2 9:50-10:30am (40 mins) 
ECONOMICS AND FINANCE Exam 
10ECO1 12:20-1:05 (45 minutes) 
10ECO2 2:20-3:05 (45 minutes) 
RAVE Reflective Response Part 2 (Binga 2) (20%) 
GERMAN Short Response Exam 2:00-3:10 (70 
mins) 15% 
DESIGN Design Eco Lodge Draft #1 (Explore) 
HEALTH Unseen Exam (40mins) 40% 
RBA 11.55 – 12.35pm 
MEDIA Case Study Investigation 15% 
BUSINESS Formative task (10BS1 + 10BS2) 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 1 Draft Folio (Binga 
Group 2) 

6 
 

Mar 2 
Regional Swimming Carnival 

Mar 3 
Mt Binga Group 2 Departs 

Mar 4 
 

Mar 5 
 

Mar 6 

7 Mar 9 
ENGLISH – Portfolio Teacher consultations 
begin (Binga 2) 

Mar 10 
 

Mar 11 Mar 12 
 

Mar 13 
 

8 Mar 16 
 

Mar 17 
 

Mar 18 
 

Mar 19 
VISUAL ART Photography B Project  

Mar 2 
 
 

9 Mar 23 
CULINARY DESIGN 2 (70 mins) (Binga 1) 
ENGLISH – Portfolio (25%) (Binga 1) 
RAVE Reflective Response Part 1 (Binga 1) 
(20%) 
 
 
 

Mar 24 
 

Mar 25 
CULINARY DESIGN 1 (70 mins) (Binga 1) 
DRAMA Presenting & Performing (Binga 
Group 1) 20% 
LEGAL STUDIES Exam  
LS1 (1:50pm-3:10pm) 80 mins 
 
 

Mar 26 
MATH (all students) Exam (70min +5) 
8:25am-9:45am  
EMERGING TECH Coding folio 10% 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 2 v Draft 
folio (Binga Group 1) 
BUSINESS Formative task (10BS3) 
SPORT & REC Project (Binga Group 1) 
10% 
PE – Performance Evaluation (Binga 
Group 2) 10% 
 

Mar 27 
MODERN HISTORY 1 Exam  
Class 1 9:05am – 9:45am (40 mins) 
Class 2 9:50-10:30am (40 mins) 
ECONOMICS AND FINANCE Exam 
10ECO1 12:20 - 1:05 (45 minutes) 
10ECO2 2:20 - 3:05 (45 minutes)  
RAVE Reflective Response Part 1 (Binga 1) (20%) 
MEDIA Case Study Investigation 15% 
GERMAN Short Response Exam 2:00-3:10 (70 
mins) 15% 
DANCE- Responding 25% 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 1 Draft Folio (Binga 
Group 1)  
BUSINESS Formative task (10BS1 + 10BS2) 
DESIGN Design Eco Lodge Draft #2 (Explore) 
HEALTH Unseen Exam (40mins) 40% 
RBA 11.55 – 12.35pm 

10 Mar 30 Mar 31 
Interhouse Cross Country 7-12. 
11:50am – 3:00pm 

Apr 1 Apr 2 
Year 10 Dance Excursion 
MUSIC - Composition 30%  
End of Term 1 

Apr 3 
Good Friday Public Holiday 

 
 


